
2019-2020 Illinois Wesleyan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-9   Conf: 11-5   Home: 9-4   Away: 9-4   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Wolfe, Grant 7-7 207 29.6 45-87 .517 10-22 .455 26-30 .867 5 16 21 3.0 13 0 25 16 0 10 126 18.0
02 Lambesis, Peter 28-28 883 31.5 123-286 .430 27-83 .325 72-100 .720 29 66 95 3.4 59 0 70 44 5 38 345 12.3
11 Schumacher, Keondre 28-27 839 30.0 125-289 .433 61-153 .399 24-30 .800 6 42 48 1.7 38 0 53 33 5 24 335 12.0
25 Wallen, Doug 28-28 790 28.2 134-266 .504 17-61 .279 29-51 .569 50 107 157 5.6 41 1 42 35 5 29 314 11.2
00 Leritz, Matthew 22-8 410 18.6 98-170 .576 13-31 .419 31-53 .585 35 87 122 5.5 54 1 23 31 12 11 240 10.9
04 Yoder, Luke 21-14 534 25.4 73-146 .500 18-50 .360 54-61 .885 17 38 55 2.6 50 2 49 43 4 27 218 10.4
50 Bair, Charlie 24-23 667 27.8 79-183 .432 6-26 .231 51-70 .729 79 121 200 8.3 70 5 29 30 18 23 215 9.0
03 Noe, Cory 28-5 579 20.7 80-191 .419 30-93 .323 56-66 .848 8 57 65 2.3 49 1 48 32 5 24 246 8.8
20 O'Neill, Alex 26-0 266 10.2 24-40 .600 0-0 .000 16-23 .696 22 32 54 2.1 31 0 9 13 21 6 64 2.5
32 Cheaney, Colin 17-0 98 5.8 13-22 .591 3-7 .429 7-11 .636 3 8 11 0.6 15 0 10 12 0 6 36 2.1
45 Mitchell, Cody 26-0 203 7.8 20-61 .328 9-32 .281 4-10 .400 10 51 61 2.3 34 0 9 17 7 3 53 2.0
12 Painter, Samuel 2-0 5 2.5 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
23 Coderre, Bernie 20-0 136 6.8 6-16 .375 2-7 .286 5-8 .625 3 17 20 1.0 13 0 13 6 1 3 19 1.0
30 Heflen, Lucas 2-0 10 5.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 1.0
05 Markgraff, Gavin 3-0 15 5.0 0-6 .000 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
34 Khoury, Cole 2-0 7 3.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5649 201.8 822-1768 .465 196-571 .343 375-514 .730 315 695 1010 36.1 468 10 381 328 83 205 2215 79.11
Opponents 5652 201.9 780-1668 .468 232-658 .353 340-483 .704 275 704 979 35.0 492 18 402 406 91 161 2132 76.14

Team Statistics IWUMBB OPP
SCORING 2215 2132
    Points Per Game 79.1 76.1
    Scoring Margin 3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 822-1768 780-1668
    Field Goal Pct .465 .468
3 POINT FG-ATT 196-571 232-658
    3PT FG Pct .343 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 375-514 340-483
    FT Pct .730 .704
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 12.1
REBOUNDS 1010 979
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 35.0
    Rebounds Margin 1.1 –
ASSISTS 381 402
    Assists Per Game 13.6 14.4
TURNOVERS 328 406
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 14.5
    Turnovers Margin 2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 205 161
    Steals Per Game 7.3 5.8
BLOCKS 83 91
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.3
ATTENDANCE 9,154 6,600
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-704 13-508
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-363

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois Wesleyan 1037 1156 24 2215
Opponents 1042 1075 15 2132

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/19 BLACKBURN W 89-65 521
11/15/19 CALVIN L 83-89 398
11/16/19 ALMA W 95-76 259
11/19/19 at Univ. of Chicago W 78-74 127
11/23/19 at Lake Forest W 94-90 563
11/27/19 at Anderson (Ind.) W 74-65 320

* 12/04/19 WHEATON (IL) L 60-76 352
* 12/07/19 CARTHAGE W 95-91 511
* 12/15/19 at Augustana (IL) W (OT) 74-67 722

12/19/19 WASHU L 88-97 412
12/29/19 at Concordia (TX) L 69-88 85
12/30/19 vs Sul Ross St. W 82-81 75

* 01/04/20 MILLIKIN W 80-71 674
* 01/08/20 at North Central L 69-82 850
* 01/15/20 NORTH PARK W 70-56 421
* 01/18/20 at Carroll (WI) W 71-67 138
* 01/22/20 at Elmhurst L 72-89 1057
* 01/29/20 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) W 77-71 574
* 02/01/20 CARROLL (WI) W 88-44 2036
* 02/05/20 at Millikin W 76-74 305
* 02/08/20 AUGUSTANA (IL) L 64-78 1949
* 02/12/20 ELMHURST W 85-73 473
* 02/15/20 at Wheaton (IL) L 79-80 1063
* 02/19/20 at North Park W (OT) 94-92 145
* 02/22/20 at Carthage W 91-81 665

02/25/20 CARTHAGE W 74-67 574
02/28/20 at Augustana W 74-70 560
02/29/20 vs Elmhurst L 72-78 650

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Illinois Wesleyan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-5   Home: 6-2   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Wolfe, Grant 1-1 39 39.0 4-14 .286 0-3 .000 6-6 1.000 1 6 7 7.0 2 0 3 2 0 1 14 14.0
04 Yoder, Luke 12-11 374 31.2 53-108 .491 14-39 .359 40-47 .851 10 26 36 3.0 30 1 37 27 2 22 160 13.3
00 Leritz, Matthew 16-5 298 18.6 77-131 .588 8-19 .421 25-42 .595 23 67 90 5.6 35 1 18 24 7 9 187 11.7
25 Wallen, Doug 16-16 448 28.0 72-147 .490 10-37 .270 21-36 .583 33 55 88 5.5 24 1 26 18 1 17 175 10.9
11 Schumacher, Keondre 16-15 476 29.8 66-159 .415 30-87 .345 8-8 1.000 3 24 27 1.7 19 0 27 19 1 15 170 10.6
02 Lambesis, Peter 16-16 494 30.9 61-160 .381 11-39 .282 35-45 .778 16 36 52 3.3 33 0 40 20 5 20 168 10.5
50 Bair, Charlie 15-14 410 27.3 46-109 .422 5-18 .278 36-51 .706 38 65 103 6.9 42 4 20 15 12 14 133 8.9
03 Noe, Cory 16-2 330 20.6 44-107 .411 21-58 .362 31-39 .795 4 34 38 2.4 29 1 26 19 5 17 140 8.8
20 O'Neill, Alex 14-0 128 9.1 9-19 .474 0-0 .000 11-16 .688 16 14 30 2.1 13 0 3 4 10 5 29 2.1
12 Painter, Samuel 1-0 3 3.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
30 Heflen, Lucas 1-0 6 6.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2.0
32 Cheaney, Colin 10-0 64 6.4 7-12 .583 1-3 .333 5-8 .625 2 3 5 0.5 7 0 6 7 0 4 20 2.0
45 Mitchell, Cody 14-0 88 6.3 11-23 .478 4-12 .333 2-5 .400 5 25 30 2.1 11 0 3 8 3 2 28 2.0
23 Coderre, Bernie 12-0 82 6.8 5-9 .556 2-5 .400 3-6 .500 1 10 11 0.9 10 0 8 4 1 2 15 1.3
05 Markgraff, Gavin 1-0 6 6.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
34 Khoury, Cole 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3249 203.1 457-1003 .456 106-322 .329 223-310 .719 183 388 571 35.7 255 8 217 177 47 129 1243 77.69
Opponents 3252 203.3 441-947 .466 139-381 .365 171-246 .695 159 405 564 35.3 299 13 245 240 65 82 1192 74.50

Team Statistics IWUMBB OPP
SCORING 1243 1192
    Points Per Game 77.7 74.5
    Scoring Margin 3.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 457-1003 441-947
    Field Goal Pct .456 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 106-322 139-381
    3PT FG Pct .329 .365
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 223-310 171-246
    FT Pct .719 .695
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 10.7
REBOUNDS 571 564
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 217 245
    Assists Per Game 13.6 15.3
TURNOVERS 177 240
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 15.0
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 129 82
    Steals Per Game 8.1 5.1
BLOCKS 47 65
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 4.1
ATTENDANCE 6,990 4,945
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-874 8-618
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois Wesleyan 557 664 24 1243
Opponents 598 579 15 1192

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/19 WHEATON (IL) L 60-76 352
12/07/19 CARTHAGE W 95-91 511
12/15/19 at  Augustana (IL) W (OT) 74-67 722
01/04/20 MILLIKIN W 80-71 674
01/08/20 at  North Central L 69-82 850
01/15/20 NORTH PARK W 70-56 421
01/18/20 at  Carroll (WI) W 71-67 138
01/22/20 at  Elmhurst L 72-89 1057
01/29/20 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) W 77-71 574
02/01/20 CARROLL (WI) W 88-44 2036
02/05/20 at  Millikin W 76-74 305
02/08/20 AUGUSTANA (IL) L 64-78 1949
02/12/20 ELMHURST W 85-73 473
02/15/20 at  Wheaton (IL) L 79-80 1063
02/19/20 at  North Park W (OT) 94-92 145
02/22/20 at  Carthage W 91-81 665


